Table S2 Risk of bias in included studies

Aida T 2014

	Bias
	Authors’ judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation

 (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Quote: ”The 50 enrolled patients were randomized into two groups, the immunonutrition group and the control group.”
Comment: no details

	Allocation concealment 

(selection bias)
	Low risk
	Quote: ”The 50 enrolled patients were randomized into two groups, the immunonutrition group and the control group, through the use of numbered, sealed envelopes.”
Comment: considered adequate

	Blinding of participants and personnel

(performance bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	Quote: “Trained members of the surgery staff who were not involved in the study registered postoperative complications.”

Comment: considered adequate

	Incomplete outcome data 

(attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Comment: no patient withdrew from the study

	Selective reporting 

(reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Comment: The study protocol is available and all of the study’s primary outcomes that are of interest in the review have been reported

	Other bias
	Low risk
	Comment: The study appears to be free of other sources of bias


Di Carlo V 1999

	Bias
	Authors’ judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation

 (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Quote: ”100 patients who underwent PD for adenocarcinoma

of the pancreatic head were randomized to receive.”
Comment: no details

	Allocation concealment 

(selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Blinding of participants and personnel

(performance bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Incomplete outcome data 

(attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Comment: no patient withdrew from the study

	Selective reporting 

(reporting bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: no protocol 

	Other bias
	Low risk
	Comment: The study appears to be free of other sources of bias


Gianotti L 2000

	Bias
	Authors’ judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation

 (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Allocation concealment 

(selection bias)
	Low risk
	Quote: ”randomization was performed using sealed envelopes.”
Comment: considered adequate

	Blinding of participants and personnel

(performance bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	Quote: ”Members of the surgical staff not involved in the trial recorded postoperative complications.”
Comment: considered adequate

	Incomplete outcome data 

(attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Comment: no patient withdrew from the study

	Selective reporting 

(reporting bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: no protocol 

	Other bias
	Low risk
	Comment: The study appears to be free of other sources of bias


Hamza N 2014

	Bias
	Authors’ judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation

 (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Allocation concealment 

(selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Quote: ”The patients were assigned to either group randomly.”
Comment: no details

	Blinding of participants and personnel

(performance bias)
	High risk
	Quote: ”Neither the investigators nor the patients were blinded to the type of feed.”
Comment: no blinding

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: not reported

	Incomplete outcome data 

(attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Quote: ”2 patients in the EIN group and 5 patients in the SEN group were excluded from the analyses after recruitment because of unresectability at laparotomy, which left 15 patients in each group for analysis.”
Comment: the withdrawal number balanced across intervention groups, with similar reasons

	Selective reporting 

(reporting bias)
	Unclear risk
	Comment: no protocol 

	Other bias
	Low risk
	Comment: The study appears to be free of other sources of bias


